An eligible employee who moves without a break in service to a MAPE position from any other 
position in any branch of Minnesota State government shall have their accumulated but unused 
vacation leave transferred, provided that the total amount of accumulated vacation does not 
exceed two hundred and seventy-five (275) hours. 

At the discretion of the Appointing Authority, employees who are hired into State service may 
be granted length of service credit in an amount up to the total years of previous work related 
to the employee's current State position in an amount determined by the Appointing Authority.

[...]

following the Appointing Authority’s approval of the adjusted rate and shall not be retroactive. 

Employees may accumulate unused vacation leave to any amount provided that once during 
each fiscal year the employee's accumulation must be reduced to two hundred seventy-five 
(275) hours or less. If this is not accomplished on or before the last day of the fiscal year, the 
amount of vacation shall be automatically reduced to two hundred seventy-five (275) hours at 
the end of the fiscal year. 

Employees on a military leave under Article 14 shall earn vacation leave as though actually 
employed without regard to the maximum accumulation set forth above. Vacation earned in 
excess of the maximum accumulation shall be taken within two (2) years of the date the

[...]

The employee shall be reimbursed up to a maximum 
of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for the necessary miscellaneous expenses directly 
related to the move. At their sole discretion, Appointing Authorities may authorize payment 
of additional relocation expenses up to the amount of seven hundred eighty-five dollars 
($785.00). These expenses may include, but are not limited to, fees involved in the purchase 
of housing in the new location, disconnecting and connecting appliances and/or utilities, the 
cost of insurance for property damage during the move, the reasonable transportation

[...]

Employees who hold part-time appointments and who are scheduled to work at least 
forty (40) hours but less than sixty (60) hours per pay period for twelve (12) consecutive 
months. 

2. Employees who hold part-time appointments or seasonal employees and who are 
scheduled to work at least one thousand forty four (1044) hours over a period of any 
twelve (12) consecutive months. 

The partial Employer Contribution for health and dental coverages is fifty (50%) percent of 
the full Employer Contribution for both employee only and dependent coverage. 

C. Special Eligibility.